
Name of Candidates Name of Registered Political Party (if any) Number of Votes Recorded

Andrew Hartley DISMORE Labour Party 81482

Joseph John LANGTON UK Independence Party (UKIP) 9057

Zack POLANSKI London Liberal Democrats 11204

Stephen John TAYLOR Green Party 16996

Daniel THOMAS The Conservative Party Candidate 65242

(a) Unmarked 1579

(b) Uncertain 200

(c) Voting for too many 257

(d) Writing identifying voter 14

(e) Want of official mark 0

Total 2050

Declaration of Results of Poll

I hereby give notice as Constituency Returning Officer at the election of a constituency member of the 
London Assembly for the Barnet & Camden constituency held on 5 May 2016 that the number of votes 
recorded at the election is as follows: -

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

And I do hereby declare the said Andrew Hartley DISMORE, Labour Party is duly elected as constituency 
member of the Greater London Authority for the said constituency.

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer

Andrew Travers
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ELECTION OF A CONSTITUENCY MEMBER OF THE LONDON ASSEMBLY RESULTS

GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

Constituency Barnet & Camden



Total number of ballot papers counted 186031

Name of Candidates Name of Registered Political Party 
(if any)

Number of Votes Recorded

Andrew Hartley DISMORE Labour Party 81482

Joseph John LANGTON UK Independence Party (UKIP) 9057

Zack POLANSKI London Liberal Democrats 11204

Stephen John TAYLOR Green Party 16996

Daniel THOMAS The Conservative Party Candidate 65242

Total number of good votes 183981

(a) Unmarked 1579

(b) Uncertain 200

(c) Voting for too many 257

(d) Writing identifying voter 14

(e) Want of official mark 0

Total number of Rejected ballots 2050

System Logged Electorate 387226

Turnout 48%

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

Page 1 of 1 Generated On: 13/05/2016 12:24:09

Final Results

CONSTITUENCY MEMBER OF THE LONDON ASSEMBLY RESULTS

GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

Constituency Barnet & Camden



Total number of ballot papers counted 186036

Name of Registered Political Party or Independent Votes

Animal Welfare Party 1799

Britain First - Putting British people first 1873

British National Party 763

Caroline Pidgeon's London Liberal Democrats 10508

Christian Peoples Alliance 1326

Conservative Party 65846

Green Party - "vote Green on orange" 15558

Labour Party 67586

Respect (George Galloway) 2297

The House Party - Homes for Londoners 770

UK Independence Party (UKIP) 8105

Women's Equality Party 7606

Total number of good votes 184037

(a) Unmarked 1325

(b) Uncertain 143

(c) Voting for too many 512

(d) Writing identifying voter 19

(e) Want of official mark 0

Total 1999

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

System Logged Electorate 387226

Turnout 48%
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Final Results

LONDON ASSEMBLY MEMBER - LONDON MEMBER (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

Constituency Barnet & Camden



Signed - Constituency Returning Officer

Andrew Travers
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Total number of ballot
papers counted 186098

Name of Candidates Name of Registered
Political Party (if any)

First
Preference 
Votes

Second
Preference
Votes

Sian Rebecca BERRY Green Party 11239 35931

David FURNESS British National Party 601 1593

George GALLOWAY Respect (George Galloway) 2095 6732

Paul GOLDING Britain First - Putting British people 
first

1428 4001

Zac GOLDSMITH The Conservative Party Candidate 73722 17374

Lee Eli HARRIS Cannabis is Safer than Alcohol 1378 5472

Sadiq Aman KHAN Labour Party 74927 24727

Ankit LOVE One Love Party 267 2081

Caroline Valerie PIDGEON London Liberal Democrats 7858 24326

Sophie WALKER Women's Equality Party 4403 16098

Peter Robin WHITTLE UK Independence Party (UKIP) 4446 12620

Prince ZYLINSKI Independent 760 1828

Total number of good votes 183124 152783

(a) Unmarked 653

(b) Uncertain 637

(c) Voting for too many 1654

(d) Writing identifying voter 30

(e) Want of official mark 0

Total 2974

The number of ballot papers rejected on first preference votes was as follows:-

The number of ballot papers rejected on second preference votes was as follows:-
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Final Results

LONDON MAYOR RESULTS (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

Constituency Barnet & Camden



The total number of valid ballot papers on which the 
second preference was cast for the same candidate as 
the first preference:-

14311

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer Andrew Travers

System Logged Electorate 387226

Turnout 48%

(a) Unmarked 30234

(b) Uncertain 45

(c) Voting for too many 62

Total 30341
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Contest Total Number of Ballot 
Papers Counted

System Logged 
Electorate

Percentage 
Turnout %

Barnet & Camden 186031 387226 48
London Member 186036 387226 48
Mayor of London 186098 387226 48
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